

Delock Fiber Optic Distribution Box FTTH indoor for wall mounting 8 port white

Description

This distribution box by Delock can be used for wall mounting and serves as a protective housing for optical cables and couplings. The distribution box can accommodate up to eight SC Simplex or LC Duplex couplings.

Separate splice area and cable connection

The integrated splice tray enables clean routing of the individual fibers for optimal transmission of lightwave signals. The splice area and the cable connection at the distribution box are separated to avoid crossovers.

Various applications

The distribution box is used in optical telecommunication networks, LAN, CATV, FTTH networks, as well as PON and G-PON.



Item no. 87949

EAN: 4043619879496 Country of origin: China

Package: Box

Technical details

- · Fiber optic distribution box for FTTH applications
- 8 slots for SC Simplex or LC Duplex couplings
- Wall mounting
- Cover can be opened by 90°
- · With splice tray
- Cable entry with rubber seal
- Suitable for indoor use
- Environmental temperature: -40 °C ~ 70 °C
- · Housing colour: white
- Housing material: ABS
- Dimensions (LxWxH): ca. 193 x 127 x 46 mm

Package content

Fiber optic distribution box



- Mounting material
- 2 x heat shrink splice protection

Images











Technical characteristics

Physical characteristics

Housing colour:	white
Housing material:	ABS
Length:	193 mm
Width:	127 mm
Height:	46 mm